

Friends of Lake Region State College,

Please join us on Thursday, November 17th for "LRSC Giving Thanks Event", our first ever online celebration and fundraising event. Your gift helps ensure students' success and will brighten their path as they prepare for exciting new careers.

Are you ready to help us reach our Giving Thanks Event goal of \$20,000 to support students at Lake Region State College? If you have given to the Community College Foundation of Devils Lake, thank you for your previous support. If you have not given in the past, I encourage you to consider making your first donation now. A gift of any size will make a difference. Online giving will be available Wednesday, November 16 starting at Noon and concluding at Noon November 22.

The Community College Foundation of Devils Lake, ND is designated a 501 (c)(3) charitable organization and is eligible to receive tax-deductible contributions as allowed by law. If you would like more information, please call us at 701-662-1560 or at lrscfoundation.org.

Elonda Nord

Elonda Nord, Director, Community College Foundation

The purpose of the Community
College Foundation of Devils Lake,
ND is to assist in development and
promotion of Lake Region State
College; to solicit scholarships for
students at the college; to
administer funds and property
which may be given to it for such
purposes; and to support the
college in fulfilling the education
needs of the people it serves, in
accordance with the college
mission statement approved by
the State Board of Higher
Education.



THANKS TO FRIENDS LIKE YOU, WE'LL BE ABLE TO OFFER MORE ASSISTANCE TO STUDENTS.

I want to support Lake Region State College students! To make a gift, please fill out this card and return it to the CCF. Or, give online at www.lrscfoundation.org.							
	□ \$75	□ \$100	□ \$150	□ \$200	□ \$250	□ Other: \$	
Name:				. 1			

Name:	
Address:	
City:	
State:	
Zip:	
Phone:	
	(please circle one: home, work, cell)

Email:

Payment Information:

- ☐ Check Enclosed (payable to CCF)
- ☐ I'd like to donate monthly with deductions from my checking/savings account. Please send me a form.
- ☐ To pay over the phone using a credit or debit card please contact the Community College Foundation at 701-662-1520.



College costs were a factor for Dustyn Nelsen, an LRSC sophomore majoring in accounting. With plans to live and work in North Dakota, colleges close to home also were important in the selection process. That's when a Presidential Scholarship offer from Lake Region State College sealed the deal.

"Receiving that honor impacted my choice to attend Lake Region State College." Scholarships not

only assist with the cost of college. For students, the honor of receiving a scholarship impacts their confidence that can propel into further achievements. Dustyn stepped up and became active in student life soon after arriving on campus. He joined Student Senate and now serves as its president.

"I liked Student Senate right away. There are multiple opportunities at LRSC for students to be involved. At a larger campus I don't know if I would have been confident to run for President, but there is so much support for students here to take those chances."

Student support is another factor that makes LRSC shine. Dustyn said the faculty and staff interaction with students is outstanding. "If you have questions, whether with a class or student life in general, there is someone right there to help," he said.

The Egeland, ND, native plans to transfer to a North Dakota university to pursue his bachelor's degree after graduating from LRSC.



Dustyn Nelson

"I want to stay in North Dakota and establish myself in a smaller, rural community so I can enjoy the outdoors whenever," Dustyn said.

> Lake Region Community College Foundation of Devils Lake, North Dakota 1801 College Dr. N. Devils Lake, ND 58301-1598 1-(800)-443-1313• (701) 662-1520

